

No. 93845-8

**FILED**  
NOV 18 2016  
WASHINGTON STATE  
SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

CURTIS LAMONT CORNWELL,

Petitioner.

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

Court of Appeals No. 47444-1-II  
Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County  
Superior Court Cause Number 13-1-04618-2  
The Honorable Jack Nevin, Judge

---

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM  
Attorney for Petitioner  
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552  
Seattle, Washington 98105  
Phone (206) 526-5001

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF PETITIONER .....	1
II.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION .....	1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
1		
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	3
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS .....	2
	1. <i>Facts from CrR 3.6 Motion to Suppress</i> .....	2
	2. <i>Facts from Trial</i> .....	5
V.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES .....	5
	A. CORNWELL'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED BECAUSE PROBATIONERS DO NOT SACRIFICE ALL OF THEIR PRIVACY RIGHTS WHEN ON COMMUNITY CUSTODY AND BECAUSE CCO GRABSKI'S SEARCH WAS NOT RELATED IN ANY WAY TO THE SUSPECTED VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF CORNWELL'S RELEASE.....	6
	B. CORNWELL'S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO ARGUE A CLEARLY MERITORIOUS GROUND FOR SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE. ....	14
VI.	CONCLUSION .....	18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<u>Griffin v. Wisconsin</u> , 483 U.S. 868, 107 S. Ct. 3164, 97 L. Ed. 2d 709 (1987) .....	9
<u>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</u> , 469 U.S. 325, 105 S. Ct. 733, 83 L. Ed. 2d 720 (1985) .....	8
<u>State v. Buelna Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)...	14
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , 103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984).....	9
<u>State v. Early</u> , 70 Wn. App. 452, 853 P.2d 964 (1993) .....	16
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 78 Wn. App. 44, 896 P.2d 704 (1995).....	16
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003).....	8
<u>State v. Jardinez</u> , 184 Wn. App. 518, 338 P.3d 292 (2014).....	12-13
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn. 2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	16
<u>State v. Meckelson</u> , 133 Wn. App. 431, 135 P.3d 991 (2006).....	17
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999) .....	8
<u>State v. Mierz</u> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995) .....	16
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999) .....	8, 14
<u>State v. Parris</u> , 163 Wn. App. 110, 259 P.3d 331 (2011).....	10-11
<u>State v. Patterson</u> , 51 Wn. App. 202, 752 P.2d 945 (1988) .....	10
<u>State v. Rainey</u> , 107 Wn. App. 129, 28 P.3d 10 (2001) .....	16

State v. Simms, 10 Wn. App. 75, 516 P.2d 1088 (1973).....9

State v. Vrieling, 144 Wn.2d 489, 28 P.3d 762 (2001)..... 8

State v. Winterstein, 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009) ..... 9

Strickland v. Washington,  
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) ..... 16

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

CrR 3.6 ..... 6

RAP 13.4 ..... 6

RCW 9.94A.631 ..... 9

U.S. Const. amd. IV ..... 8

U.S. Const. amd. VI ..... 16

Wash. Const. art. I, § 7 ..... 8

Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 (amend. x) ..... 16
